Dogwood Mountain Homeowners Association, Inc. **PO Box 435** Shaver Lake, CA 93664

NOTICE OF ANNUAL MEETING

The 2024 Annual Meeting is to be held:

Date:	Saturday, August 3, 2024
Time:	1:00 pm – 3:00 pm
Location:	(New Location) Shaver Lake Community Center 41344 Tollhouse Rd. Shaver Lake, 93664 (cross streets are Hwy 168 and Dinkey Creek Rd)
Topics:	Woodland Rd overlay progress. Overview of projects completed last year. Possible projects needed or to be completed this year. Side Woodland Rd brush control & safety concerns. Budget yearly expenses & possible dues increase. Board elections.
RSVP:	By email (pchilpigian@att.net) or text (559-457-8173)
Po	otluck style food event. Shaver Lake Pizza and soft drinks will be provided. Desserts, salads, appetizers, etcwhatever you would like to bring.
	2024 Annual Meeting
Dogwood Massociation act for the uat said mee undersigned	igned, as owner of Lot, do hereby appoint the Board of Directors of the Mountain Homeowner Association to attend the annual meeting of the said on August 3, 2024 to represent, vote, execute consents and waivers and otherwise indersigned in all matters, with the same effect as if the undersigned were personally ting and voting such membership. The proxy may be revoked at any time by the d by a written revocation delivered to the Board of Directors, and unless revoked gust 3, 2024, will terminate on September 3, 2024.
	NameYou may bring your
proxy to the July 27, 202	e meeting on August 3, 2024, or return your signed proxy to the PO Box below by 24.
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	DMHA
	PO Box 435

Shaver Lake, CA 93664